

AGNEL INSTITUTE OF FOOD CRAFTS AND CULINARY SCIENCES

Approved by AICTE (New Delhi), Recognized by Govt. of Goa. Affiliated to the Board of Technical Education, Govt. of Goa. AGNEL ASHRAM, VERNA, GOA 403 722. TEL.: 0832 - 2791211, 2791916

FAX: 0832 - 2791211 / 2791205

AIFCCS/2023-24/061b

15th September 2023

ORDER

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell at Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences, Verna, Goa with the following members

Fr. Agnelo Gomes sfx	Management Member
Director	
Agnel Technical Education Complex	
Shri. Alphonso Pereira	Chairperson
Principal	
Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences	
Ms. Harsha Assotikar	Member
Lecturer	
Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences	
Ms. Elona Araujo	Member
Lecturer	n.
Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences	
Ms. Joe Dias	Member
Lecturer	
Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences	
Ms. Aruna D'Souza	Coordinator – Member
Upper Division Clerk	Secretary
Agnel Institute of Food Crafts & Culinary Sciences	
Mr. Salil Bhobe	External Expert
General Manager	
Nanutel, Margao, Goa	
Ms. Mary Gomes	External Expert
HR Manager	
Planet Hollywood, Utorda, Goa	

Alphonso Pereira Principal

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AGNEL COMPLEX

Padre Conceicao College of Engg.

Agnel Polytechnic

Padre Conceição Community College

Agnel Trade School

Agnel Vocational Training Institute

- Agnel Ind. Training Institute Agnel Craft School
- Agnel Entrepreneurship Dev. Institute
- Fr. Agnel Multipurpose Higher Sec. School

+ Fr. Agnel Multipurpose School

+ Fr. Agnel Boarding

Konseisanv Balgram Agnel Kanya Kunj (Girls Hostel)